

TO: Digital Agent in Connection with 4G/5G Business Internet

FROM: Verizon Wireless

DATE: March 11, 2025

SUBJECT: 5G/4G Business Internet SPF

Verizon Wireless ("**VZW**") is pleased to announce the following special incentive ("**SPF**") in connection with the Activation of Verizon 5G and 4G Business Internet plans. This SPF shall be available to Digital Agents pursuant to the terms of their Verizon Partner Program Master Services Agreement and the accompanying Program Documents (collectively, the "**Agreement**").

Product Type	Plan IDs /Feature Codes	Product Description	Speed	SPF Amount*
Verizon 5G Business Internet Plan	27976; 51219; 60185	Verizon 5G Business Internet Plan	100 Mbps	\$30
Verizon 5G Business Internet Plan	32780; 53617; 60198	Verizon 5G Business Internet Plan	200 Mbps	\$30
Verizon 5G Business Internet Plan	32781; 60202	Verizon 5G Business Internet Plan	400 Mbps	\$30
Verizon 4G Business Internet Plan	46798;48390	Verizon 4G Business Internet Plan	10 Mbps	\$30
Verizon 4G Business Internet Plan	38925	Verizon 4G Unlimited Business Internet Plan	25 Mbps	\$30
Verizon 4G Business Internet Plan	46799;48423	Verizon 4G Business Internet Plan	25 Mbps	\$30
Verizon 4G Business Internet Plan	46800; 48445	Verizon 4G Business Internet Plan	50 Mbps	\$30

^{*}SPF shall be paid only with respect to new line Activations. Not available for existing lines of Service.

Digital Agent shall be eligible for a SPF in the applicable amounts specified above in connection with:

- i. each order of 5G Business Internet or 4G Business Internet for the specific Plan IDs/Feature Codes listed in the table above;
- ii. processed by Customer in the Ordering System;
- iii. resulting in a confirmed Activation;
- iv. during the SPF Period (defined below).

Except as otherwise noted above, the SPF will be paid relating to 5G or 4G Business Internet Activations, as applicable, on or after April 1, 2025 through December 31, 2025 ("SPF Period"). The above-referenced SPF Amount for each associated Product Type/Plan ID (Feature Code)/Speed, only applies to the retail price in effect for each Product Type/Plan ID (Feature Code)/Speed as of April 1.

2025 (such retail price is located in the Ordering System).

The SPF will be subject to Chargeback per the terms of the Agreement. VZW further reserves the right to suspend, modify, or terminate this SPF at any time upon notice to the Digital Agent.

VZW retains the right to not pay, or recoup if already paid, this SPF in the event of a mistaken payment, fraud or suspected fraud. This SPF will be paid along with Compensation on your eStatement.

All terms and conditions as set forth in the Agreement, including, without limitation to, those relating to the payment of Compensation, remain in effect. The capitalized terms used in this letter shall have the same meanings as set forth in the Agreement unless otherwise defined herein.

Please contact partnerprogram@verizon.com if you have any questions regarding this SPF.

Thank you for your continued participation.